
1 Ami NAKAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

1 73.51 40.47 33.04 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 1.06 6.962 1 2 2 2 1 2

2 3F 5.30 -1.59 3.71-3 -4 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.421 1 1 2 2 2 1

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.801 1 3 2 3 1 1

5 3S 4.30 -0.95 3.35-2 -4 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3

6 3T+2T+2Lo 7.92 X 0.17 8.091 -2 -1 1 1 1 0

7 2A+1A+SEQ 3.87 X -0.33 3.54-2 0 -1 2 -1 -1 -2

8 LSp3 2.40 0.58 2.982 3 2 3 3 2 2

9 CCoSp4 3.50 1.12 4.623 4 3 3 4 3 1

39.19 40.47

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.854.00 3.50 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.254.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.154.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.154.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00

33.04

2 Yukari YAMANE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meito Figure Skating Club 8 72.02 38.74 33.28 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 0.00 5.900 0 0 0 0 -1 0

2 3T+3T<+2T < 8.65 -0.42 8.23-1 0 -2 -1 0 -1 -2

3 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2.091 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.002 3 2 2 3 1 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.361 2 1 0 2 1 1

6 3S<+2A<+SEQ < 4.57 -1.23 3.34-4 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4 -2

7 3F<! ! 4.38 X -1.43 2.95-3 -5 -4 -4 -3 -4 -3

8 3S 4.73 X 0.43 5.161 0 1 1 1 1 2

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.712 -1 1 0 1 1 0

39.63 38.74

Skating Skills 1.60 4.204.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 5.25

Transitions 1.60 3.954.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.204.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.254.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.204.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75

33.28
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3 ANRI  SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

misawa gold fsc 29 71.56 36.68 34.88 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2A+SEQ 5.28 0.92 6.203 2 3 3 2 3 3

2 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 LSp3 2.40 0.43 2.832 2 1 1 2 2 2

4 3T 4.20 0.50 4.702 2 1 1 0 1 1

5 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.04 1.940 0 0 -1 1 0 -1

6 2Lz+2T+2T 5.17 X 0.17 5.341 1 0 1 1 1 0

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.361 1 1 2 2 1 1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.601 2 1 1 2 1 1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.412 2 3 3 4 3 2

32.83 36.68

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.054.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.454.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.25

Composition 1.60 4.304.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00

34.88

Costume/Prop violation: (1 of 8)

4 YOU  TAKAGI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 18 69.26 32.62 36.64 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.76 4.962 4 2 2 0 1 2

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.632 2 0 2 -1 1 0

3 LSp3 2.40 0.58 2.982 5 2 2 3 3 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.78 3.783 5 2 2 3 3 2

5 2Fe e 1.35 -0.35 1.00-2 1 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3

6 ChSq 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

7 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.42 6.471 4 1 1 1 1 1

8 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.61 X 0.13 5.741 1 0 1 0 1 0

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.060 4 1 1 3 2 1

29.41 32.62

Skating Skills 1.60 4.655.00 5.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.504.75 5.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.655.00 5.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.554.75 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.554.50 6.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

36.64
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5 MAO SHIMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Musashino FSC 19 68.71 35.69 33.52 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3S< < 3.23 -1.62 1.61-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.801 1 2 1 3 2 2

3 3T+2T+2Lo 7.20 0.67 7.871 1 2 2 1 2 2

4 3T 4.20 0.84 5.042 2 2 1 2 2 2

5 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.513 3 4 3 3 3 2

6 FSSp2 2.30 0.14 2.440 1 1 0 1 1 0

7 2Lz+2A+SEQ 4.75 X 0.00 4.750 0 0 0 1 0 -1

8 2F 1.98 X 0.14 2.121 2 2 0 1 0 0

9 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.552 2 3 3 3 4 4

32.86 35.69

Skating Skills 1.60 4.304.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.75 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.003.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.304.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.75 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.154.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.204.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.25

33.52

Falls:  -0.50

6 Sara KIMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 31 65.51 31.67 33.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 4.931 0 1 1 1 1 1

2 3T< < 3.15 -0.57 2.58-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2

3 2A 3.30 0.53 3.831 2 2 1 2 2 1

4 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 2 3 2 2 1 2

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 2 1 1 1 1 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.701 1 1 2 2 2 1

7 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.14 1.84-1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1

8 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.61 X 0.08 5.691 0 0 1 0 0 1

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.36 3.361 1 2 1 1 2 0

29.64 31.67

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.75

Transitions 1.60 3.954.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.304.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.304.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.354.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.50

33.84
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7 Yaguchi Mao

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Grand Prix Tokai Club 26 64.35 29.95 34.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -0.74 1.74-3 -5 -2 -2 -3 -3 -4

2 2F! ! 1.80 -0.07 1.73-1 3 0 -2 0 0 -1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 3 1 2 3 2 1

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.801 2 2 1 3 2 0

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.84 4.341 4 2 2 3 3 2

6 2A< < 2.48 -0.40 2.08-1 0 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

7 2Lz+2Lo+2T< < 5.26 X -0.38 4.88-2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

8 2Lz+2Lo 4.18 X 0.25 4.430 2 0 2 2 1 1

9 LSp4 2.70 0.65 3.352 4 3 1 3 2 2

28.40 29.95

Skating Skills 1.60 4.304.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.154.00 4.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.354.25 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.254.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.454.00 5.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50

34.40

8 HONOKA MAEZAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

27 63.60 31.84 31.76 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.29 2.391 2 1 2 3 1 1

2 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 0.11 4.911 0 0 1 1 1 0

3 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.082 0 1 1 2 1 2

4 2A 3.30 0.20 3.501 1 0 1 1 0 0

5 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.10 3.401 0 0 1 1 1 0

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.422 2 1 1 2 1 1

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.601 3 1 1 3 0 0

8 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.760 1 0 1 1 0 0

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 0 1 1 1 1 0

29.33 31.84

Skating Skills 1.60 4.054.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.754.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 4.054.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.004.25 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.004.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.25 3.50

31.76

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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9 Miho MOCHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

20 62.64 31.36 31.28 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<+2T < 4.53 -0.71 3.82-2 -4 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2

2 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.361 1 1 2 1 2 0

3 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.702 2 2 1 1 1 0

4 2Lz+2A<+SEQ < 3.66 -0.45 3.21-2 -1 -2 0 -2 -2 -2

5 3S 4.30 0.00 4.301 -3 0 0 0 0 0

6 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 1 2 1 1

7 2F 1.98 X 0.14 2.121 1 0 1 1 0 1

8 2A 3.63 X 0.26 3.891 1 -1 1 1 0 1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 1 2 2 3 1 1

30.30 31.36

Skating Skills 1.60 4.154.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.703.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.004.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 3.854.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.853.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50

31.28

10 Ikura KUSHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

13 62.54 27.68 35.36 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 ChSq1 3.00 1.50 4.503 4 3 3 3 2 3

2 2A< < 2.48 -0.15 2.33-1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0

3 2Lz! ! 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 1 0 0

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.122 3 2 2 3 1 1

5 3S< < 3.23 -1.62 1.61-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 LSp3 2.40 0.53 2.933 3 1 2 2 2 2

7 2F+2Lo+2T 5.28 X 0.11 5.390 0 1 1 2 0 1

8 2A<+SEQ+2T* * 2.18 X -0.89 1.29-4 -3 -2 -3 -4 -5 -4

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.412 4 3 3 3 2 2

26.77 27.68

Skating Skills 1.60 4.554.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.304.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.404.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.304.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.554.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

35.36

Falls:  -0.50

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
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11 Sakurako Daimon

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

KYOTO DAIGO FSC 9 62.49 28.29 35.20 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S< < 3.23 -1.62 1.61-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T< < 3.15 -0.44 2.710 0 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2

3 LSp2 1.90 0.04 1.942 3 2 -2 0 -2 -1

4 2A< < 2.48 -1.24 1.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 FSSp2 2.30 0.46 2.762 2 -1 2 4 2 2

6 2F+2T+2Lo 5.28 X 0.14 5.422 0 1 0 2 0 1

7 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.17 3.911 1 1 1 1 0 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 1.50 4.503 3 3 1 3 3 3

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 3 2 2 2 2 2

28.58 28.29

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.75 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.204.50 5.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 5.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.154.50 5.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.75

Composition 1.60 4.404.50 5.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 5.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.754.75 5.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 5.25 5.25

35.20

Falls:  -1.00

12 Natsuno KASHOU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

OITA GOLD FSC 14 61.37 29.85 31.52 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2A+SEQ 6.00 0.42 6.421 1 1 1 2 1 1

2 2A 3.30 -0.86 2.44-3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 1 2 1 2 1 2

4 LSp3 2.40 0.58 2.982 2 3 2 3 3 2

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.502 -1 1 0 3 1 1

6 2Lze e 1.58 -0.53 1.05-3 -4 -3 -3 -4 -3 -4

7 3T 4.62 X -1.93 2.69-5 -5 -3 -5 -4 -5 -4

8 2F+2T 3.41 X -0.04 3.371 -3 0 -1 0 0 0

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 1 1 2 1 2 1

30.81 29.85

Skating Skills 1.60 4.154.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.754.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00

Performance 1.60 3.854.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.954.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.004.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00

31.52

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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13 Nana Sugiyama

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

24 60.30 28.32 32.48 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T+2A+SEQ 6.00 0.92 6.922 3 2 2 2 2 3

2 3S 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 LSp3 2.40 0.29 2.691 1 1 0 2 2 1

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 -2 0 1 0

5 2F 1.80 0.04 1.840 2 0 0 -1 0 1

6 3T< < 3.47 X -1.32 2.15-4 -4 -5 -5 -4 -4 -4

7 2Lze+2T+2Lo< e 4.58 X -0.79 3.79-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.702 3 1 2 2 0 0

9 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.23 2.481 3 1 1 1 1 1

30.40 28.32

Skating Skills 1.60 4.354.50 4.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.75

Transitions 1.60 3.704.00 4.25 3.25 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.50

Performance 1.60 4.204.50 4.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.004.25 4.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.054.25 5.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75

32.48

Falls:  -0.50

14 Kaho KANNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

3 59.90 31.10 28.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.602 1 1 1 3 0 1

2 2A+2Lo 5.00 0.00 5.001 -2 1 1 -2 0 0

3 3T< < 3.15 -0.76 2.39-2 -3 -3 -2 -4 -1 -2

4 2Lz 2.10 0.08 2.181 0 1 0 1 0 0

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 1 2 3 1 1

6 LSp3 2.40 0.62 3.023 3 3 2 3 2 1

7 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.631 -1 0 0 -1 1 0

8 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.27 2.521 0 2 1 -1 2 2

9 2F+2Lo+2T 5.28 X 0.00 5.280 -2 0 0 0 0 0

29.81 31.10

Skating Skills 1.60 3.854.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.403.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.654.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.553.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.553.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25

28.80

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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15 Anzu Yamamoto

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

15 59.72 28.12 31.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F!+2Lo ! 3.50 -0.07 3.43-1 -2 -1 0 1 0 0

2 2Lo 1.70 0.20 1.901 1 1 2 2 1 0

3 2Lz 2.10 0.38 2.481 2 2 2 2 0 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.66 3.662 2 2 2 3 2 3

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.601 1 1 1 2 2 0

6 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.37 0.84-3 -4 -3 -4 -5 -3 -3

7 LSp3 2.40 0.62 3.023 3 2 2 3 2 3

8 2Lz+2T+2T 5.17 X -0.04 5.130 -1 0 0 1 -1 0

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.061 1 2 2 2 2 1

25.58 28.12

Skating Skills 1.60 4.154.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75

Transitions 1.60 3.803.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 3.953.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.50

Composition 1.60 3.803.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.053.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25

31.60

16 RIKA  MASANO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

16 59.26 28.22 31.04 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F! ! 1.80 -0.14 1.66-1 -2 -1 -1 1 0 -1

2 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.922 1 2 0 1 1 1

3 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.801 2 2 1 1 2 2

4 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 1 1 1 2 -1 0

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.361 1 1 2 2 1 1

6 3S< < 3.23 -1.29 1.94-4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -2

7 2A+1T 4.07 X -1.12 2.95-4 -3 -1 -4 -4 -4 -2

8 2Lz<+2Lo<+2Lo< < 4.55 X -0.76 3.79-4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

9 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 3 0 3 2 1

29.15 28.22

Skating Skills 1.60 3.954.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.703.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.954.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.803.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.003.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.50

31.04

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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17 Arisa MASUDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Kanagawa FSC 5 59.10 29.10 30.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.53 5.132 3 1 1 3 1 1

2 2Lo 1.70 0.20 1.901 2 1 1 2 1 1

3 LSp2 1.90 0.04 1.940 0 1 -1 0 1 0

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 0 1 1 3 1 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.601 1 2 1 1 2 0

6 2A 3.30 0.53 3.832 3 1 2 2 1 1

7 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 -1 0 0 0 0

8 2Lz+2T+2Lo< < 5.15 X -0.38 4.77-1 -3 -2 -2 1 -2 -2

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.42 3.421 2 1 2 1 3 1

26.93 29.10

Skating Skills 1.60 3.953.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.653.50 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.853.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.25 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.703.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.603.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.50 3.75

30.00

18 TOMOKANAGASAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

32 58.82 30.74 28.08 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T+2Lo 7.30 0.09 7.390 -4 0 1 1 0 0

2 2F+2A+SEQ 4.08 0.13 4.211 0 0 1 1 0 0

3 ChSq1 3.00 0.20 3.200 1 1 1 0 0 0

4 3S 4.30 0.34 4.640 1 1 1 1 1 0

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 0 1 2 1 -1

6 2Lz<e e 1.39 X -0.63 0.76-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 LSp1 1.50 0.12 1.620 1 0 1 2 2 0

8 2A 3.63 X -0.07 3.560 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 0 0 1 0 0 0

30.30 30.74

Skating Skills 1.60 3.654.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.303.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.653.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.503.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.453.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50

28.08

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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19 Ayane OTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

SENDAI FSC 11 58.63 28.79 29.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.15 -0.63 2.52-2 -4 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.401 -1 1 1 2 0 1

3 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.081 1 2 2 3 1 1

4 2A 3.30 0.13 3.431 1 0 1 -1 0 0

5 2F+2T 3.10 0.11 3.211 1 0 0 1 1 0

6 FSSp3 2.60 0.31 2.911 1 2 1 2 1 1

7 2Lz+2T<+2Lo< < 4.80 X -0.84 3.96-4 -5 -4 -2 -4 -4 -4

8 2A 3.63 X 0.26 3.891 0 1 1 0 1 1

9 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.14 2.391 -1 1 1 1 1 -1

28.53 28.79

Skating Skills 1.60 3.804.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.503.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.754.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.853.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.753.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50

29.84

20 Miko IMAYOSHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Kansai univ.Kaisers Fsc 7 57.94 27.78 30.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.39 0.91-3 -4 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 2 1 1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 1 2 2 1 1

4 2Lz<! ! 1.58 -0.53 1.05-3 -5 -4 -4 -3 -3 -3

5 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2.090 2 0 2 1 1 1

6 2F+2T+2Lo 5.28 X 0.00 5.280 -1 0 0 0 1 0

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.701 0 2 2 3 1 1

8 2A+2T< < 4.71 X -0.99 3.72-3 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 -2

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 1 2 2 1 1 1

27.57 27.78

Skating Skills 1.60 3.754.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.603.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.854.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.753.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.903.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.25

30.16

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/10/21 19:46 Page 10



21 Yurika IMAZEKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Ome Figure Skating Club 22 55.95 25.49 30.96 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 ChSq1 3.00 0.90 3.902 1 2 1 3 1 3

2 2A< < 2.48 -1.24 1.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.21 2.810 0 1 0 2 1 2

4 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.08 3.481 -2 0 1 1 0 0

5 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.10 -0.04 5.060 -3 0 0 -1 0 0

6 LSp3 2.40 0.53 2.932 2 3 1 2 2 3

7 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.25 1.73-1 -4 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.07 1.940 0 0 1 1 1 0

9 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.10 2.400 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1

25.33 25.49

Skating Skills 1.60 3.804.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.603.50 3.00 3.50 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.904.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.953.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.103.75 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75

30.96

Falls:  -0.50

22 AYUMI SHIBAYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Hyogo Nishinomiya F.S.C. 33 55.69 25.63 30.56 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -1.24 1.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.55 0.75-3 -5 -5 -5 -5 -3 -3

3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.36 2.24-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 2 0 2 1 0

5 2F 1.80 0.04 1.840 0 0 1 1 0 0

6 LSp4 2.70 0.70 3.403 3 3 3 2 2 2

7 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.61 X -0.08 5.53-1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0

8 2F!+2Lo ! 3.85 X -0.29 3.56-2 -3 -1 -2 0 -1 -2

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 1 0 1 0 0

26.84 25.63

Skating Skills 1.60 4.004.25 4.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.603.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.904.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.00 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.803.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.803.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75

30.56

Falls:  -0.50

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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23 Tamaki FUJIWARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

12 55.38 27.14 28.24 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -0.50 1.98-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 LSp3 2.40 0.10 2.501 0 0 1 1 0 0

3 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 0 1 1 1 1

4 2F!+2T+2Lo< ! 4.38 -0.43 3.95-2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3

5 2Lz 2.10 0.08 2.181 0 1 0 1 0 0

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.12 3.121 -2 0 1 0 1 0

7 2A< < 2.73 X -0.45 2.28-1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.04 3.781 0 0 0 1 0 0

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 2 0 1

27.33 27.14

Skating Skills 1.60 3.604.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.303.75 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.604.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.503.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.653.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25

28.24

24 Kaoruko WADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Grand Prix Tokai Club 6 55.15 26.27 28.88 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 -1 1 2 1 1

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -3 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lz 2.10 0.13 2.231 1 0 0 1 1 0

4 2Lo+2Lo 3.40 0.10 3.500 0 0 0 2 2 1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.43 3.133 3 2 0 1 2 0

6 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.07 1.91-1 0 -1 0 1 0 -1

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.400 1 0 1 1 1 1

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.060 2 1 1 2 3 2

9 2Lz!+2T+2T< ! 4.82 X -0.63 4.19-3 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3

25.60 26.27

Skating Skills 1.60 3.654.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.25 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.403.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 2.75 4.25 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.654.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.603.75 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 4.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.753.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 4.50 3.75

28.88

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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25 KOHARU Yunoki

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Obihiro FSC 4 54.72 25.92 28.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F+2Lo+2T 4.80 0.11 4.911 0 0 1 2 1 0

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.25 1.85-1 -3 -1 -1 0 -2 -1

3 1A 1.10 0.15 1.251 2 0 2 2 1 1

4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.36 2.24-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 2 2 3 2 2 2

6 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.07 3.481 -1 0 0 1 1 0

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.17 2.041 1 1 1 2 1 1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.90 3.902 1 2 1 2 2 2

9 LSp2 1.90 0.15 2.051 1 1 0 2 1 0

24.28 25.92

Skating Skills 1.60 3.453.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.25

Transitions 1.60 3.353.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.704.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.653.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.854.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00

28.80

26 MOMONE NAGAYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Ome Figure Skating Club 21 54.44 22.68 31.76 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -0.50 1.98-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 ChSq1 3.00 0.90 3.901 -1 2 2 2 2 2

3 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.21 3.19-1 -3 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 2Lz+2T+2Lo< < 4.68 -0.46 4.22-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

5 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

6 LSp3 2.40 0.53 2.932 3 1 2 2 2 3

7 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 -1 1 0

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 -1 0 0 1 0 0

9 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.36 2.611 0 1 2 2 2 2

22.06 22.68

Skating Skills 1.60 3.904.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.753.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.054.00 3.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.003.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.153.75 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75

31.76

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice B Ladies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/10/21 19:46 Page 13



27 Minami SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

28 53.38 26.30 28.08 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -1.24 1.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 FSSp4 3.00 0.06 3.060 0 0 0 2 0 1

3 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.601 0 1 1 3 1 2

4 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 3.400 -1 0 0 1 0 0

5 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.081 1 2 1 2 2 0

6 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -2 0 -2 0 -1 -1

7 2A< < 2.73 X -1.24 1.49-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.61 X -0.04 5.570 0 0 0 -1 -1 0

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.24 3.241 0 0 1 1 1 1

27.72 26.30

Skating Skills 1.60 3.653.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.25

Transitions 1.60 3.253.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.453.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.553.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.653.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25

28.08

Falls:  -1.00

28 Kokone MAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

25 53.26 25.36 28.40 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -0.50 1.98-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3F< < 3.98 -1.99 1.99-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp4 3.00 -0.06 2.940 -2 -1 0 1 0 0

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.20 3.201 -2 0 1 1 0 0

5 2A< < 2.48 -0.50 1.98-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 2 1 2 1 2 0

7 2Lz 2.31 X -0.08 2.230 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1

8 2F+2T+2Lo< < 4.82 X -0.47 4.35-3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -4 -2

9 LSp4 2.70 0.00 2.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

28.27 25.36

Skating Skills 1.60 3.604.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.253.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.604.00 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.603.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.703.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00

28.40

Falls:  -0.50

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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29 YUIKA YOSHIHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 35 52.93 25.99 27.44 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A<+2T+2Lo < 5.48 -0.45 5.03-2 -5 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2

2 3T< < 3.15 -1.58 1.57-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.06 3.060 0 1 0 3 0 0

4 2A< < 2.48 -0.50 1.98-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

5 2Lz+2Lo< < 3.72 X -0.42 3.30-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 1 0 0

7 FCSp4 3.20 0.13 3.331 -3 0 1 1 0 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.100 -2 1 0 2 0 0

9 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 0 2 1 1 1 1

28.41 25.99

Skating Skills 1.60 3.653.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.253.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.503.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.403.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.353.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.25

27.44

Falls:  -0.50

30 NANAMI SHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

17 52.22 24.78 27.44 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -0.50 1.98-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2Lz 2.10 0.08 2.181 1 0 0 0 1 0

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 1 1 2 1 0 0

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.10 2.700 1 0 0 1 0 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 1 0 0 0

6 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

7 2Lz+2T+2T< < 4.82 X -0.42 4.40-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 2F+2Lo< < 3.39 X -0.36 3.03-2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2.091 1 0 1 1 1 1

25.59 24.78

Skating Skills 1.60 3.603.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.153.25 3.75 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.503.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.503.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.403.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50

27.44

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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31 Mahori ARAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

34 52.07 25.47 27.60 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A< < 2.48 -1.24 1.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.12 3.122 2 0 0 1 -1 -1

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 0 1 1 1

5 2A< < 2.48 -1.24 1.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 -2 0 0 0 0 0

7 LSp4 2.70 0.70 3.402 3 3 2 3 2 3

8 2Fe+2T e 2.92 X -0.41 2.51-3 -4 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 1 2 2 2 3 2

26.99 25.47

Skating Skills 1.60 3.853.75 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.253.00 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.253.25 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.503.00 2.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.403.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.25

27.60

Falls:  -1.00

32 RISA KANEHIRO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

23 51.62 24.20 27.92 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A<+2T < 3.78 -0.50 3.28-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2Lz 2.10 0.08 2.180 -2 1 1 1 0 0

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.12 3.120 -2 1 1 2 0 0

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.401 0 1 1 2 0 1

5 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 LSp3 2.40 0.38 2.781 0 2 1 3 2 2

7 2F+2T+2Lo< < 4.82 X -0.40 4.42-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

8 2A< < 2.73 X -1.04 1.69-5 -5 -3 -4 -5 -3 -4

9 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.05 2.680 0 0 -1 1 1 0

25.76 24.20

Skating Skills 1.60 3.653.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.353.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.503.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.503.50 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.453.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.25

27.92

Falls:  -0.50

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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33 Rimi  TERADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meito Figure Skating Club 2 50.83 23.19 28.64 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.13 1.231 2 0 1 2 0 2

2 2Lz 2.10 0.08 2.181 2 0 0 1 0 0

3 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 3 1 2 2 2 2

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.800 4 2 1 2 1 2

5 2F 1.80 0.14 1.941 1 1 0 2 1 0

6 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

7 2Lz+2T<+2Lo < 5.26 X -1.05 4.21-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2F+2Lo< < 3.39 X -0.50 2.89-2 -4 -2 -3 -4 -3 -2

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.061 3 1 3 2 1 1

22.55 23.19

Skating Skills 1.60 3.753.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.25 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.403.50 4.50 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.75 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.603.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 2.75 3.75 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.553.50 4.25 3.00 3.75 3.00 4.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.603.50 4.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.75

28.64

Falls:  -1.00

34 SARA KISHIMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meito Figure Skating Club 10 49.84 22.90 27.44 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -1.24 1.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5

2 2Lz!+2T< ! 3.08 -0.63 2.45-3 -5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 LSp2 1.90 0.49 2.393 2 3 3 4 1 2

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.801 2 2 2 2 1 1

5 2A< < 2.48 -0.60 1.88-2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3

6 2F!+2Lo+2Lo< ! 5.26 X -0.90 4.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 FSSp2 2.30 -0.14 2.160 -2 0 1 -2 -1 0

9 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.18 2.82-1 0 1 -1 -1 -2 0

25.48 22.90

Skating Skills 1.60 3.553.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.253.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.503.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.503.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.353.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25

27.44

Falls:  -0.50

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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35 Kotoko TORII

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 30 49.63 21.47 28.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz!+2T+2T< ! 4.38 -0.76 3.62-4 -5 -3 -4 -4 -3 -3

2 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 1 0 0

3 FSSp2 2.30 -0.28 2.02-2 -3 0 0 -1 -2 -1

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 0 0 0 1

5 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 1 0 0

6 2S+2Lo 3.30 X -0.24 3.06-2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1

7 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.09 2.341 0 1 1 0 0 0

8 2Lo 1.87 X -0.14 1.73-1 -1 0 -1 -2 0 -1

9 LSp3 2.40 0.10 2.500 1 0 1 0 1 0

22.40 21.47

Skating Skills 1.60 3.603.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25

Transitions 1.60 3.403.25 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.503.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.553.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.553.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50

28.16

36 Mikiko MAMEITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Hyogo Nishinomiya F.S.C. 36 49.03 21.27 27.76 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 LSp2 1.90 0.27 2.172 3 1 1 2 0 1

2 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.502 2 1 0 1 0 1

3 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2Lz 2.10 0.13 2.231 1 1 0 1 0 0

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.31 2.911 2 1 0 2 0 2

6 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.25 2.85-2 -3 -1 -2 -1 0 -1

7 2Lz<< << 0.66 X -0.30 0.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2F+2T+2Lo<< << 3.96 X -0.90 3.06-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.641 -2 1 0 0 1 0

21.92 21.27

Skating Skills 1.60 3.703.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.353.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.403.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.453.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.454.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25

27.76

National Novice

Osaka
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